

101700161

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

41,00 Mi

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

2001 1 1 1 1 1 2001

PATENTS ONLY Our Ref.: 2818-34

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	use record the attached original documents or a second to
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Claudio Cavazza	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Claudio Cavazza	Name: CICMA TAILUEAL THICGIPAGE C. A
	Name: SIGMA-TAU HEALTHSCIENCE S.p.A.
	Internal Address:
3-12-01	Street Address: Via Treviso, 4-00040
J 10 0(	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Pomezia (Rome)
	State/Country: Italy
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip:
Other	Zip
Evenution Date: Ed. 20,0001	
Execution Date: February 28, 2001	Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes No
4.4.1:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) Unknown	$\begin{array}{c c} \text{B. Fatent No(s).} \\ \text{(1)} \\ \text{(2)} \\ \text{(3)} \end{array} \qquad \begin{array}{c c} \text{O 9} & 766 & 153 \\ \end{array}$
$^{(2)}$ $\sim a / \neg \alpha / 153$	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
09/786/53	(3)
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
Internal Address.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>
714 75:00 22201	14-1140.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
DO NOT OS	
	- two conv
9. Statements and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the folegoing in the	
of the original document.	March 12, 2001
Yaka	
Arthur R. Crawford Si	Date
C Dargon Signing	y throats and document: [2]
Reg. No. 25,327	inal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
Total number of pages including one	
[17] \$60 [12] \$40 (\$6) \$60 \$40 \$ \$78\$ [5]	
in the second control of the second control	

506527

	Case No
	ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT RIGHTS
(Invento	rs) Claudio CAVAZZA – Piazza Campitelli, 2 – 00186 Rome – Italy
(Assign	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to sigma-Tau HealthScience S.p.A
(Addres	
(Title)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as Antioxidant composition comprising acetyl L-carnitine and alpha lipoic acid which ameliorates the metabolic utilization of the glucose.
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. application Serial No,
	on The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.
applicati thereof a may dee with clai agreeme	The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a
	iid United States natent to the ASSIGNEE.
and all l continui covenai	The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any etters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby its that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERTIE 1.3. the personal pers	
the rule	of the United States Patent Office for recordation of the Date(s) opposite the undersigned in witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned
signatu	e(s).
	February 28, 2001 Signature of inventor
	Signature of inventor
Date _	Signature of inventor
Date _	Signature of inventor

Signature of inventor

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

**RECORDED: 03/12/2001** 

264637

Date